

No. 12-398

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

THE ASSOCIATION FOR MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY, *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., *et al.*,
Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Federal Circuit**

**BRIEF FOR INHOUSE PATENT
COUNSEL, LLC AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

ROCHELLE K. SEIDE, PH.D., J.D.
Counsel of Record
RKS CONSULTING
21299 Harrow Court
Boca Raton, FL 33433
(954) 295-3512
rseide21729@gmail.com

Of Counsel:

MICHELE M. WALES, PH.D., J.D.
INHOUSE PATENT COUNSEL, LLC
11816 Centurion Way
Potomac, MD 20854

MARK J. HYMAN

March 14, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. FAILURE TO UPHOLD HUMAN GENE PATENTS WILL NEGATIVELY IMPACT THE BIOTECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY	5
A. HGS Needed Gene Patents to Generate the Funding Necessary to Support Research and Development of New Therapies	5
B. The Investment Community is Heavily Influenced by the Ability of the Biotechnology Industry to Secure Patent Protection	9
II. HGS' PORTFOLIO ENCOURAGED, RATHER THAN DISCOURAGED, SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH	11
III. THE MONOPOLY ON HUMAN GENE PATENTS IS NEARING EXPIRATION.....	13
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Other Authorities

<p>Human Genome Sciences Formed to Develop New Therapeutics From Basic Research on the Human Genome and Makes a \$70 Million Grant to the Institute of Genomic Research, PRNewswire, (July 7, 1992), http://www.thefreelibrary.com/HUMAN+GENOME+SCIENCES+FORMED+TO+DEVELOP+NEW+THERAPEUTICS+FROM+BASIC...-a012304664.... 6</p>	6
<p><i>Glaxo Looks for Gene-Research Payoff on Other Drugs</i>, MarketWatch, (March 11, 2011, 11:38 AM), http://www.marketwatch.com/story/glaxo-expects-more-products-from-gene-research-2011-03-10..... 7</p>	7
<p><i>FDA Approves Benlysta to Treat Lupus, First New Lupus Drug Approved in 56 Years</i>, U.S. Food and Drug Administration, (March 9, 2011), http://www.fda.gov/newsevents/newsroom/pressAnnouncements/ucm246489.htm..... 8</p>	8
<p>Bloomberg Business News, <i>Human Genome Stock Continues to Slide</i>, Baltimore Sun, Feb 15, 1994... 9</p>	9
<p>Alex Berenson and Nicholas Wade, <i>THE MARKETS: STOCKS AND BONDS; A Call for Sharing of Research Causes Gene Stocks to Plunge</i>, N.Y. Times, Mar. 15, 2000 10</p>	10
<p>Jon Entine, <i>FDA Balances Costs, Patient Safety in the Biologics and Personalized Medicine Revolution</i>, Forbes, (July 23, 2012, 12:05 AM),..... 10</p>	10
